RESOLUTION 654

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION FOR THE CITY OF LACEY

WHEREAS, the City Council by passage of Resolution 555, previously adopted a Comprehensive Parks Plan for the City of Lacey; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it would be in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Lacey to update such plans by preparing and adopting a new Comprehensive Plan for such purposes; and

WHEREAS, under the guidance of the Lacey Board of Park

Commissioners, a new Comprehensive Plan has been prepared after surveys of the community have been conducted and public hearings held;

and

WHEREAS, the City Council is of the opinion, after reviewing said proposed Plan and conducting a public hearing, that the adopting of a new Comprehensive Plan for park purposes would be in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Lacey; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY,
WASHINGTON, that the document entitled Comprehensive Plan for Outdoor Recreation for the City of Lacey, which Plan has been prepared
in 1989, is hereby adopted as an official plan of the City of Lacey

Attest:

Approved as to form:

City Attorney